therein referred to as the “Debenture Trustee” or “Trustee” of Sixth Part, the Borrower 
therein has mortgaged all the beneficial right, title and interest both present and future, in the 
Larger Land unto the debenture trustee for the benefit of the Debenture Holders as and by 
way of English mortgage for an amount of ₹130,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Thirty 
Crores Only) and which is more particularly described under the Debenture Trust Deed dated 
6th September, 2022.

30. By and under letter dated 23rd November, 2022 issued by the Society to the Developer, 
the Society has agreed that clause 52 of the Development Agreement dated 2nd June, 2022